
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 

89 
9 

63 
10 
18 

614 
37 

4 
119 

49 

Name 

Cory Miller 
Terrance Swonke 
David Long 
David Lee 
Ken Morris 
William Pollard 
Colby Lemmons 
Paul Martin 
Terry Davis 
Kevin Ford 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1969 Austin Healey Sprite 
1967 Sprite Sprite 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite Mk I 
1971 MG B 
1974 Porsche 914 
1963 Morris Mini 
1970 MG Roadster 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1968 MG Midget 

Color 

Blue 
Blue 
White 
White 
Lime 
Yellow 
Green 
Black 
BLUE 
Blue 

Class 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

EP 

CS 

FP 

FP 

FP 

Group 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

Best Tm 

2:21.515 
2:25.575 
2:26.315 
2:26.924 
2:34.639 
2:34.785 
2:35.286 
2:38.527 
2:42.163 

In Lap 

4 
3 
1 
3 
1 
3 
2 
4 
2 
0 

Total Tm 

9:43.590 
9:56.835 

10:56.377 
10:08.530 
10:48.282 
10:49.353 
11:18.061 
11:10.253 
11:26.311 

29.922 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/21/2023 8:06:48 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 
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G2 - TT4 

Practice (12:00 Time) started at 16:28:39 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

4/21/2023 16:10 



Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(89) Cory Miller 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(9) Terrance Swonke 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(63) David Long 
1 

p2 
3 
4 

 

(10) David Lee 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(18) Ken Morris 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(614) William Pollard 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(37) Colby Lemmons 
1 
2 

p3 
4 

 

(4) Paul Martin 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(119) Terry Davis 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Lap Tm 

2:23.594 
2:23.240 
2:22.265 
2:21.515 

2:29.209 
2:26.036 
2:25.575 
2:29.073 

2:26.315 
3:15.264 
2:32.732 
2:26.929 

2:30.779 
2:28.955 
2:26.924 
2:27.290 

2:34.639 
2:36.145 
2:34.753 
2:35.503 

2:36.029 
2:38.713 
2:34.785 
2:35.555 

2:38.208 
2:35.286 
3:15.197 
2:42.237 

2:42.347 
2:41.406 
2:40.798 
2:38.527 

2:43.837 
2:42.163 
2:45.264 
2:46.699 

Diff 

+2.079 
+1.725 
+0.750 

+3.634 
+0.461 

+3.498 

+48.949 
+6.417 
+0.614 

+3.855 
+2.031 

+0.366 

+1.506 
+0.114 
+0.864 

+1.244 
+3.928 

+0.770 

+2.922 

+39.911 
+6.951 

+3.820 
+2.879 
+2.271 

+1.674 

+3.101 
+4.536 

Time of Day 

16:31:15.953 
16:33:39.193 
16:36:01.458 
16:38:22.973 

16:31:15.534 
16:33:41.570 
16:36:07.145 
16:38:36.218 

16:31:20.835 
16:34:36.099 
16:37:08.831 
16:39:35.760 

16:31:24.744 
16:33:53.699 
16:36:20.623 
16:38:47.913 

16:31:41.264 
16:34:17.409 
16:36:52.162 
16:39:27.665 

16:31:39.683 
16:34:18.396 
16:36:53.181 
16:39:28.736 

16:31:24.724 
16:34:00.010 
16:37:15.207 
16:39:57.444 

16:31:48.905 
16:34:30.311 
16:37:11.109 
16:39:49.636 

16:31:51.568 
16:34:33.731 
16:37:18.995 
16:40:05.694 
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