Chisholm Trail Historic Road Races

Sorted on best lap time

0					-						
Grou	p 2		Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles								
G2 -	TT4				4/21/202	3 16:10			▰_▰_		
Dract	ico (12)	00 Time) started at 16:28:39				-					
Flace	ice (12.	00 Time) started at 10.20.39									
Pos	No.	Name	Vehicle-Year/Make/Model	Color	Class	Group	Best Tm	In Lap	Total Tm		
1	89	Cory Miller	1959 Austin Healey Sprite	Blue	FP	2	2:21.515	4	9:43.590		
2	9	Terrance Swonke	1969 Austin Healey Sprite	Blue	FP	2	2:25.575	3	9:56.835		
3	63	David Long	1967 Sprite Sprite	White	FP	2	2:26.315	1	10:56.377		
4	10	David Lee	1959 Austin Healey Sprite Mk I	White	FP	2	2:26.924	3	10:08.530		
5	18	Ken Morris	1971 MG B	Lime	EP	2	2:34.639	1	10:48.282		
6	614	William Pollard	1974 Porsche 914	Yellow	EP	2	2:34.785	3	10:49.353		
7	37	Colby Lemmons	1963 Morris Mini	Green	CS	2	2:35.286	2	11:18.061		
8	4	Paul Martin	1970 MG Roadster	Black	FP	2	2:38.527	4	11:10.253		
9	119	Terry Davis	1960 Austin Healey Sprite	BLUE	FP	2	2:42.163	2	11:26.311		
10	49	Kevin Ford	1968 MG Midget	Blue	FP	2		0	29.922		

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso Orbits

Chisholm Trail Historic Road Races

Group 2					Ea	agles Cany	on Raceway	2.750 mile	es			
G2 - TT4	4			4/21/2023 16:10								
Practice	(12:00 Tim	ne) started	l at 16:28:39									
Lap	Lap Tm	, Diff	Time of Day	Lar	b Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day		Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day
										·		
(89) Cory Mi 1	2:23.594	+2.079	16:31:15.953									
2	2:23.240	+1.725	16:33:39.193									
3	2:22.265	+0.750	16:36:01.458									
4	2:21.515		16:38:22.973									
(9) Terrance	Swonke											
1	2:29.209	+3.634	16:31:15.534									
2	2:26.036	+0.461	16:33:41.570									
3	2:25.575		16:36:07.145									
4	2:29.073	+3.498	16:38:36.218									
(63) David Lo	ong											
1	2:26.315		16:31:20.835	1								
p2	3:15.264	+48.949	16:34:36.099	1								
3	2:32.732	+6.417	16:37:08.831									
4	2:26.929	+0.614	16:39:35.760									
(10) David Le	ee											
1	2:30.779	+3.855	16:31:24.744									
2	2:28.955	+2.031	16:33:53.699									
3	2:26.924		16:36:20.623	1								
4	2:27.290	+0.366	16:38:47.913	1								
(18) Ken Mo	rris											
1	2:34.639		16:31:41.264									
2	2:36.145	+1.506	16:34:17.409									
3	2:34.753	+0.114	16:36:52.162									
4	2:35.503	+0.864	16:39:27.665									
(614) William	n Pollard											
1	2:36.029	+1.244	16:31:39.683									
2	2:38.713	+3.928	16:34:18.396									
3 4	2:34.785 2:35.555	+0.770	16:36:53.181 16:39:28.736									
-	2.00.000	10.110	10.00.20.100									
(37) Colby Le				1								
1	2:38.208	+2.922	16:31:24.724	1								
2	2:35.286	+20.044	16:34:00.010	1								
р3 4	3:15.197 2:42.237	+39.911 +6.951	16:37:15.207 16:39:57.444	1								
				1								
(4) Paul Mar		+2 000	16:21:49.005	1								
1 2	2:42.347 2:41.406	+3.820 +2.879	16:31:48.905 16:34:30.311	1								
2	2:41.406	+2.879 +2.271	16:37:11.109	1								
4	2:38.527		16:39:49.636	1								
				1								
(119) Terry D 1	2:43.837	+1.674	16:31:51.568									
2	2:42.163		16:34:33.731	1								
3	2:45.264	+3.101	16:37:18.995	1								
4	2:46.699	+4.536	16:40:05.694	1								
				1								
				1								

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso

Orbits

